

LET'S MAKE GREAT

14th March, 2022

To, The Manager - Corporate Service Dept. **BSE Limited** Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip code: **530919**

The Manager- The Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051. Symbol: REMSONSIND

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Press Release: Great Place to Work® Certification Announcement

We feel privileged to inform you that the Company has been **Great Place to Work®-certified in India (from March 2022 to March, 2023)**. Please find enclosed herewith is a press release being issued by the Company on the captioned subject.

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **REMSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

ROHIT DARJI COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl.: A/a





Press Release: Great Place to Work® Certification Announcement

REMSONS Is Now Great Place to Work-Certified™!



Mumbai, 2ND March 2022 – REMSONS IND LTD has been Great Place to Work[®] -Certified in India (from March 2022 to March,2023)!

We had set ourselves to embark on a journey to strive for the highest standards of greatness. Whether it is Engineering Excellence, the spirit of innovation or the passionate belief in the power of collaboration, or an unshakeable commitment to the principle of ethics, it is this inner drive that propels us forward. It is the same principles that guided our Founder's vision, and they are the same principles, that will pitchfork us to the next orbit of growth. This is the ethos that helped us arrive at the new Remsons Brand Promise.

Over the last few years, we have set in various Best Practices keeping our people at the center. Our constant Endeavour has been to seek goodness and Greatness in our people. A Work Culture that has Empowerment and Collaboration at its CORE.

Great Place to Work[®] is the global authority on workplace culture. Since 1992, they have surveyed more than 100 million employees worldwide and used those deep insights to define what makes a great workplace: trust. Their employee survey platform empowers leaders with the feedback, real-time reporting, and insights they need to make strategic people decisions. In India, the institute partners with more than 1100 organizations annually across over 22 industries to help them build High-Trust, High-Performance Cultures[™] designed to deliver sustained business results.

"Success is no accident. It is hard work, perseverance, learning, studying, sacrifice and most of all, love of what you are doing or learning to do."

KRISHNA KEJRIWAL[/] CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

